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Survey Sample Criteria

Surveys were sent to randomly selected participants
meeting the following criteria:

 Current participant
« Having been a participant for 6+ months
* Distributed among all three target groups
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2021 Managed Care
Member Satisfaction
Survey Analysis
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FC/FCP/PACE Survey Questions

Q1: Can you contact your Care Team when you need to?

Q2: How often do you get the help you need from your Care Team?

Q3: How clearly does your Care Team explain things to you?

Q4: How carefully does your Care Team listen to you?

Q5: How respectfully does your Care Team treat you?

Q6: How well did your Care Team explain the Self-Directed Supports option to you?

Q7: How involved are you in making decisions about your Care Plan?

Q8: How well does your Care Plan support the activities that you want to do in your community, such as
visiting with family and friends, working, and volunteering?

Q9: How much does your Care Plan include the things that are important to you?

Q10: Overall, how respectfully do the people who provide you with supports and services treat you?
Q11: How well do the supports and services you receive meet your needs?

Q12: Overall, how much do you like MCO?

Q13: Currently, which of the following best describes where you, the member, live?

Q14: Who answered the questions in this questionnaire?

Q15: Please write any other comments you may have about MCO in the box below. Due to the
anonymous nature of this survey, we will be unable to directly respond to any concerns shared. If you
need help or have an immediate concern, please contact your care manager for assistance
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IRIS ICA Survey Questions

Q1: Can you contact your IRIS Consultant when you need to?

Q2: How often do you get the help you need from your IRIS Consultant?

Q3: How clearly does your IRIS Consultant explain things to you?

Q4: How carefully does your IRIS Consultant listen to you?

Q5: How respectfully does your IRIS Consultant treat you?

Q6: Overall, how much do you like your IRIS Consultant Agency?

Q7: Overall how well do the supports and services you receive in your Individual Support and Service Plan meet your needs?
Q8: How well does your IRIS Consultant Agency provide you the information you need to develop your Individual Support and
Service Plan?

Q9: How well does your Individual Support and Service Plan support the activities that you want to do in your community, such as
visiting with family and friends, working, and volunteering?

Q10: How well does your Individual Support and Service Plan support your needs related to living in a place of your choice? This
may include your own apartment or house, Adult Family Home (AFH), or Residential Care Apartment Complex (RCAC).

Q11: How much control do you feel you have over recruiting, hiring, training, supoervising, disciplining, or terminating your
workers?

Q12: How much control do you feel you have over how your budget is spent to purchase allowable services to meet your needs?
Q13: Currently, which of the following best describes where you, the participant, live?

Q14: Who answered the questions in this questionnaire?

Q15: Please write any other comments you may have about ICA in the box below. Due to the anonymous nature of this survey,
we will be unable to directly respond to any concerns shared. If you need help or have an immediate concern, please contact your
IRIS consultant for assistance.
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IRIS FEA Survey Questions

Q1: Do you know how to contact your fiscal employer agent when you need to?

Q2: How often do you get the help you need from your Fiscal Employer Agent?

Q3: When you email, call, or leave a voicemail for your fiscal employer agent, how satisfied are you with the timeliness of
the response?

Q4: When you email, call, or leave a voicemail for your fiscal employer agent with a concern, how satisfied are you with
the result?

Q5: How clearly does your fiscal employer agent explain things to you?

Q6: How carefully does your fiscal employer agent listen to you?

Q7: How respectfully does your fiscal employer agent treat you?

Q8: How easy is it for you to find the forms or information you need on your fiscal employer agent’s website?

Q9: If you hired a worker within the last year, how satisfied were you with the timeliness for hiring them?

Q10: How satisfied are you with the fiscal employer agent timesheet and payroll processing?

Q11: How well does your fiscal employer agent communicate with you if there is a problem with submitted timesheets?
Q12: Overall, how much do you like your fiscal employer agent?

Q13: How likely are you to recommend your fiscal employer agent to someone you know?

Q14: Currently, which of the following best describes where you, the participant, live?

Q15: Who answered the questions in this survey?

Q16: Please write any other comments you may have about FEA in the box below. Due to the anonymous nature of this
survey, we will be unable to directly respond to any concerns shared. If you need help or have an immediate concern,
please contact your IRIS consultant for assistance

Wisconsin Department of Health Services 6



Family Care Survey
Analysis
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Survey Question Response — Managed Care (FC)
(P4P questions: Q2, Q7, Q9, and Q11)

5 — Top response

45 i »
42 4-2 41 4.1 4.1

4 — Positive response—s8— 3.9 3.9

2018
m2019
2020
m 2021

P

3 — Neutral response

2 — Negative responst

D

1 — Worst response

Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11 Q12
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Who Answered Survey — FC
3% N = 5,032

® Member
= Legal Representative
= Someone Else

Unknown
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Member Living Situation — FC
5% 271" N = 5,032

® Home or Apartment

® Adult Family Home, Group
Home, Assisted Living

= Nursing Home

Somewhere Else

m Unknown
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2021

2020

2019

2018

Can you contact your Care Team when you need to?

_ 97 % 3%
N —
_ 96% 4%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How often do you get the help you need from your Care
Team?

| | ]
2021 23% 44%, 249, gﬁ;enmely

i m Very Often
2020 25% 45% 23%

| Sometimes
2019 22% 46% 25% [

| Rarely
2018 20% 46% 26% |

m Never
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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2020

2019

2018

How clearly does your Care Team explain things to you?

2021 38% 47% 12% i

41 % 46% 10% I m Extremely
= \Very
| Somewhat
36% 48% 12% A Little
| m Not at All
35% 49% 12% |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How carefully does your Care Team listen to you?

2021 42% 43% 10% i

2020 45% 43% 9% I m Extremely
= Very
i Somewhat
2019 41% 45% 10% I A Little
| = Not at All
2018 40% 45% 1% | |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How respectfully does your Care Team treat you?

2021 55% 38% 5%
2020 Y& 37% 5% m Extremely
= Very

| Somewhat
2019 54% 38% 5%, | A Little

| = Not at All
2018 53% 40% 5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How well did your Care Team explain the Self-Directed
Supports option to you?

|
2021 31% 41% 18% i

2020 31% 43% 17% - m Extremely

= \Very

Somewhat

2019 29% 41% 18% B cAtite

| m Not at All
2018 26% 42% 19% ]
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How involved are you in making decisions about your

Care Plan?
2021 38% 42% 14% i
2020 39%, 41% 13% I m Extremely
= Very

| Somewhat
2019 35% 43%, 15% I A Little

| m Not at All
2018 34% 43% 16% B

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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2021

2020

2019

2018

How well does your Care Plan support the activities that you want to do in
your community, such as visiting with family and friends, working, and

volunteering?

|
33% 39% 17%

32% 41% 15%

31% 42% 16%

30% 42% 17%

=

- m Extremely

= \Very
Somewhat

- A Little
m Not at All
]

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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2020

2019

2018

How much does your Care Plan include the things that are
important to you?

2021 42% 38% 13% i

i m A Great Deal
43% 38% 12% I ® Quite a Bit
] Somewhat
41% 38% 14% B,
40% 39% 14% I m Not at All
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Overall, how respectfully do the people who provide you

with supports and services treat you?

2021 47% 42% 8% i

2020 49% 41% 7% I m Extremely
= Very
] Somewhat
2019 46% 43% 8% I A Little
| m Not at All
2018 44%, 44% 9% ||
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Wisconsin Department of Health Services

20




How well do the supports and services you receive meet
your needs?

2021 38% 44%, 13% i

2020 40% 43% 12% I m Extremely
= Very
] Somewhat
2019 38% 45%, 13% I A Little
| m Not at All
2018 37% 45% 13% | I
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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2021

2020

2019

2018

Overall, how much do you like your MCO?

56% 30% 9% i

i m A Great Deal
56% 31% 9%, I = Quite a Bit
] Somewhat
e 307 10% I A Little
52% 33% 10% I m Not at All
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Family Care Partnership
Survey Analysis
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Survey Question Response — Managed Care (FCP)
(P4P questions: Q2, Q7, Q9, and Q11)

5 — Top response

4.3

4.0 4.0 4.2 4.1
4 — Positive response——— g ¢ 3.9 3.9 39
3.6 3.7 36

2018
m2019
2020
m 2021

%

3 — Neutral response

2 — Negative responst

(())

1 — Worst response

Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11 Q12

Wisconsin Department of Health Services 24




Who Answered Survey — FCP
5% N =793

m Member
w Legal Representative
= Someone Else

Unknown
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% 10 Member Living Situation — FCP
5% 0\ 1% N = 793

® Home or Apartment

® Adult Family Home, Group
Home, Assisted Living

= Nursing Home

Somewhere Else

m Unknown
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Can you contact your Care Team when you need to?

202
2020 94%, 6%

_ mYes
2019 93% 7%

_ = No

2018 92% 8%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How often do you get the help you need from your Care

Team?
| | m Extremely

2021 18% 39% 30% Often

i m Very Often
2020 19% 47% 27%

| Sometimes
2019 21% 45% 27% I

| Rarely
2018 EFE 46% 27% |

m Never
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How clearly does your Care Team explain things to you?

| m Extremely
2021 34% 43% 14% = Very

Somewhat
A Little

2020 36% 45% 15% | wnotatai

2019 34% 46% 15% |

2018 33% 48% 14% |}

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How carefully does your Care Team listen to you?

| m Extremely
2021 37% 41% 13% = Very

i Somewhat
A Little
2020 39% 43% 13% | b anciatan
2019 39% 40% 15% |}
2018 37% 46% 12% | |}
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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2021

2020

2019

2018

How respectfully does your Care Team treat you?

m Extremely
49% 39% 8% i =Very
_ Somewhat
A Little
48% 41% 7% I = Not at All
50% 38% 8% |
50% 40% 7%/
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How well did your Care Team explain the Self-Directed
Supports option to you?

| m Extremely
2021 28% 37% 18% = Very

Somewhat
A Little

2020 27% 43% 18% - = Not at All

2019 27% 39% 19% ]

2018 25% 40% 19% [ ]

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How involved are you in making decisions about your

Care Plan?
| m Extremely
2021 35% 38% 16% m Very

Somewhat
A Little

2020 33% 43% 16% | B anotata

2019 32% 41% 17% []
2018 33% 43% 18% B
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Wisconsin Department of Health Services 33



How well does your Care Plan support the activities that you want to do in
your community, such as visiting with family and friends, working, and
volunteering?

| m Extremely
2021 26% 37% 18% d = Very
_ Somewhat
A Littl
2020 25% 39% 20% B ...
2019 27% 37% 20% ]
2018 26% 41% 17% ]
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How much does your Care Plan include the things that are
important to you?

|
2021 37% 34% 15% i ® A Great Deal

] = Quite a Bit
2020 40% 34% 18% | ]
i Somewhat
2019 38% 34% 17% ] A Little
2018 39% 36% 15% i oietatal
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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2020

2019

2018

Overall, how respectfully do the people who provide you
with supports and services treat you?

m Extremely
2021 44% 38% 11% i m Very
i Somewhat
A Little
45% 41% 9% I = Not at Al
43% 42% 10% |
41% 45% 10% |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How well do the supports and services you receive meet
your needs?

| m Extremely
2021 32% 40% 17% = Very

i Somewhat
A Little
2020 34% 44% 15% B anctacal
2019 35% 41% 17% I
2018 35% 45% 15% |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Overall, how much do you like your MCO?

|
2021 499, 29%, 14%, i ® A Great Deal

2020 52% 33% 10% |

2019 55% 26% 12% B -avie

2018 55% 29% 10% J "™

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Quite a Bit

Somewhat
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PACE
Survey Analysis
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Survey Question Response — Managed Care (PACE)
(P4P questions: Q2, Q7, Q9, and Q11)

5 — Top response

43
4.2
40 40 4.0 4.0 -1

3.7
35 3.6

4.1

154

4 — Positive response

2018
m2019
2020
m 2021

%

3 — Neutral response

2 — Negative responst

(())

1 — Worst response

Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11 Q12
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Who Answered Survey — PACE
3% N =186

m Member
= Legal Representative
m Someone Else

Unknown
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Member Living Situation — PACE
1% N =186

® Home or Apartment
® Adult Family Home, Group
Home, Assisted Living

= Nursing Home

Somewhere Else

m Unknown
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2021

2020

2019

2018

Can you contact your Care Team when you need to?

95% 5%

97% 3%

94% 6%

95% 5%

0%

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How often do you get the help you need from your Care

Team?
| m Extremely

2021 22% 56% 18% Often

| m Very Often
2020 34% 43% 17%

| Sometimes
2019 31% 48% 17% | |

| Rarely
2018 42% 40% 14% |

m Never
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How clearly does your Care Team explain things to you?

m Extremely
2021 23% 59% 12% ilVery

Somewhat
A Little

2020 30% 52% 13% = Not at Al

2019 33% 50% 13% | |}

2018 46% 43% 7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How carefully does your Care Team listen to you?

m Extremely
2021 24% 58% 13% i = Very
| Somewhat
A Little
2020 32% 54% M% | anotatal
2019 31% 51% 13% |}
2018 47% 40% 10% | |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How respectfully does your Care Team treat you?

m Extremely
2021 33% 953% 11% = Very

_ Somewhat
A Little
2020 48% 46% 6% aNot at Al
2019 39% 52% 6% |
2018 58% 36% 5%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How well did your Care Team explain the Self-Directed

Supports option to you?
| m Extremely
2021 19% 46% 18% = Very

Somewhat
A Little

2020 23% 44% 23% B ...

2019 20% 49% 21% L]

2018 [EELZ 39% 14% [N

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How involved are you in making decisions about your
Care Plan?

| m Extremely
2021 19% 44% 27% = Very

Somewhat
A Little

2020 25% 47% 17% I = Not at Al

2019 30% 40% 22% [ ]

2018 44% 35% 14% |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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2021 Ky 952%

2020

2019

2018

How well does your Care Plan support the activities that you want to do in
your community, such as visiting with family and friends, working, and

volunteering?

m Extremely
mVery

21%
i Somewhat
A Little
25% 51% 15% l = Not at All
31% 47% 14%  §
42% 42% 8% I
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How much does your Care Plan include the things that are

important to you?

2021 28% 55% 1% i m A Great Deal

2020

2019

2018

41%

62% 26%

33% 49% 14%

41% 13%

0% 20%

40% 60% 80%
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m Quite a Bit

Somewhat

A Little

7% I = Not at Al

100%
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2020

2019

2018

Overall, how respectfully do the people who provide you
with supports and services treat you?

2021 25% 62% 10% i

43%, 45%

46% 43% 8% |

53% 39% 6% ||

9% |

0% 20% 40% 60%

m Extremely

mVery
Somewhat
A Little

= Not at All

80% 100%
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How well do the supports and services you receive meet

your needs?

2021 30% 54% 12% i

2020

2019

2018

41%

48% 35% 12% | |

45%

55% 34% 8%

1% ||

0% 20%

40% 60%

m Extremely

mVery
Somewhat
A Little

= Not at All

80% 100%
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Overall, how much do you like your MCO?

m A Great Deal
2021 57% 30% 7%

m Quite a Bit
2020 62% 30% 1% | somewhat
| A Little
2019 53% 36% 6%
_ m Not at All
2018 72% 20% 78
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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2021 IRIS Consultant
Agency Participant
Satisfaction Survey Analysis
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Survey Question Response — IRIS Consultant Agencies

5 — Top response e P

45 45
4.4 4.3 4.4 4.4

4.1 4.2

4 — Positive response

2018
m2019
2020
m 2021

%

3 — Neutral response

2 — Negative responst

(())

1 — Worst response

Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11 Q12
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Who Answered Survey — ICA
3% N = 2,889

m Participant

w Legal

Representative
= Someone Else
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Member Living Situation — ICA
6% 47 N = 2,889

® Home or Apartment

m Adult Family Home

m RCAC

Unknown
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2021

2020

2019

2018

Can you contact your IRIS Consultant when you need to?

99%

98%

98%

mYes

= No

0% 20% 40%

60% 80% 100%
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2021

2020

2019

2018
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Consultant?

How often do you get the help you need from your IRIS

| m Extremely
29% 42% 23% Often
. m Very Often
32% 44% 19%
Sometimes
30% 44% 22% Rare|y
31% 44% 21% = Never
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%



How clearly does your IRIS Consultant explain things to

you?

2021 52% 40% 6% | ™ Extremely

| = Very
2020 S57% 37% 5%

. Somewhat
2019 52% 41% 6% At
2018 51% 40% 6% | =Notat all

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How carefully does your IRIS Consultant listen to you?

2021 58% 36% 40,]| ®Extremely
| = Very
2020 61% 35% 3%
. Somewhat
2019 99% 3970 i A little
2018 57% 37% 4% | mNot at all
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How respectfully does your IRIS Consultant treat you?

2021 69% 28% m Extremely
| = Very
2020 72% 25%
. Somewhat
2019 0% 277 A little
2018 68% 29% = Not at all
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Overall, how much do you like your IRIS Consultant

Agency?
m A great

2021 69% 25% 5% deal

. ® Quite a bit
2020 72% 22% 5%

Somewhat
2019 68% 24%  SAINE
2018 66% 279, 59% I = Not at all
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Overall how well do the supports and services you receive
in your Individual Support and Service Plan meet your

needs?

2021 46% 45% g% || ™ Extremely

| = Very
2020 48% 43% 8%

. Somewhat
2019 43% 46% 9% Alittle
2018 41% 47% 10% | =Notatall

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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2020

2019

2018

How well does your IRIS Consultant Agency provide you the
information you need to develop your Individual Support and

Service Plan?
2021 48% 43% 7% i m Extremely

] m Very
51% 41% 7%]
i Somewhat
46% 43% 9% At
449, 44%, 9% I ®m Not at all
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How well does your Individual Support and Service Plan support
the activities that you want to do in your community, such as
visiting with family and friends, working, and volunteering?

13% i m Extremely

2021

] m Very
2020 43% 41% 1% | |}

i Somewhat
2019 39% 43% 12% 0, e
2018 38% 43% 13% | ] =Notatal

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How well does your Individual Support and Service Plan support your
needs related to living in a place of your choice? This may include your
own apartment or house, Adult Family Home (AFH), or Residential Care

Apartment Complex (RCAC).

2021 53% 37% 79 i m Extremely

2020 56% 35% 6% I

_ Somewhat

2019 52% 38% 7% I A little

2018 51% 39% 7% | =Notatall

= Very

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How much control do you feel you have over recruiting,
hiring, training, supervising, disciplining, or terminating

your workers? = A great
2021 65% 25% 6% i deal

. ® Quite a bit
2020 66% 25% kA |

2019 62% 28% 6% M - Adite

2018 62% 28% 6% I = Not at all

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Somewhat
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2020

2019

2018

How much control do you feel you have over how your
budget is spent to purchase allowable services to meet

our needs? = A great
2021 48% 35% 12% i deal

52% 32% 1%

47% 35% 12%

46% 35% 13%

m Quite a bit

I Somewhat

B - Aditte

I m Not at all

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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2021 IRIS Fiscal Employment
Agent Participant Satisfaction
Survey Analysis
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Survey Question Response — IRIS Fiscal Employment Agents

*Questions 3,4,8,9,10,11,13 are new for 2021

5 — Top response

4.4

4.2

4.1 4.2

4 — Positive response

3 — Neutral response

2 — Negative responst

1 — Worst response

39 4.0 4.1 - 4.0
3.8 3.8

2018
= 2019
2020
m 2021

Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 Q10 Q11 Q12 Q13
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Who Answered Survey — FEA
6% N = 3,203

m Participant

w Legal

Representative
= Someone Else
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Member Living Situation — FEA

50, 6% N = 3,203

® Home or Apartment

m Adult Family Home

m RCAC

Unknown
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2021

2020

2019

2018

Do you know how to contact your fiscal employer agent when you

need to?
i mYes
i = No
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Wisconsin Department of Health Services 75




How often do you get the help you need from your fiscal
employer agent?

| | m Extremely
2021 20% 31% 32% Often

. m Very Often
2020 27% 37% 23%
Sometimes
2019 25% 37% 25% N rarely
2018 23% [
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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When you email, call, or leave a voicemail for your fiscal
employer agent, how satisfied are you with the timeliness
of the response?

m Extremely
= Very
2021 15% Somewhat
A little
® Not at all
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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When you email, call, or leave a voicemail for your fiscal
employer agent with a concern, how satisfied are you with
the result?

m Extremely
= Very
2021 15% Somewhat
A little
® Not at all
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How clearly does your fiscal employer agent explain
things to you?

| = Very
2020 42% 42% 10% B
. Somewhat
2019 44% 42% 9% ‘B e
2018 42% 43% 9% I = Not at all
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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2021

2020

2019

2018

How carefully does your fiscal employer agent listen to

you?
m A great
44%, 40% 11% i deal
. ® Quite a bit
46% 40% 9% |
Somewhat
49% 40% 8% I A little
47% 41% 8% I ® Not at all
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How respectfully does your fiscal employer agent treat
you?

2021 54% 36% 6%i m Extremely

2020 56% 37% 5%

_ Somewhat

2019 59% 33% 5% 1 A little

2018 56% 35% 6% | =Notatal

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Very
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2021

How easy is it for you to find the forms or information you need

on your fiscal employer agent’s website?

m Extremely
m Very
21% Somewhat
A little
® Not at all
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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If you hired a worker within the last year, how satisfied were you
with the timeliness for hiring them?

m Extremely
= Very
2021 12% Somewhat
A little
® Not at all
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How satisfied are you with the fiscal employer agent timesheet and payroll
processing?

m Extremely
= Very
2021 18% Somewhat
A little
® Not at all
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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How well does your fiscal employer agent communicate
with you if there is a problem with submitted timesheets?

m A great
deal

m Quite a bit

Somewhat

2021 15%

A little

m Not at all

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Wisconsin Department of Health Services 85




Overall, how much do you like your fiscal employer

agent?
| m A great
2021 47% 33% 13% deal
. ® Quite a bit
2020 58% 30% 9% |
Somewhat

2019 60% 28% 8% | - aiite

2018 59% 28% 8% I = Not at all

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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2021

How likely are you to recommend your fiscal employer

agent to someone you know?

14%

= A great
deal

m Quite a bit

Somewhat

A little

m Not at all

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Wisconsin Department of Health Services

100%
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